640 W. Montauk Highway Lindenhurst, NY 11757

PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

> "Gun violence has claimed far too many lives and wrought immeasurable heartache in our Long Island communities."

- Assemblywoman Kimberly Jean-Pierre April 2, 2018

Assemblywoman Jean-Pierre Secures Funding In State Budget To Combat Gun Violence In Wyandanch

Newsday.com

LongIsland.com

Wyandanch to get \$100G from state to help combat gun violence

Assemblywoman Jean-Pierre is working to curb gun violence on Long Island

Assemblywoman Jean-Pierre secured \$100,000 in the 2018-19 state budget to fund a SNUG initiative in Wyandanch. New York cities that have implemented SNUG saw significant decreases in the number of shootings.

SNUG:

- Provides skills to prevent and defuse incidents of violence
- Offers case management services
- Brings together residents, local businesses and community-based organizations to improve neighborhood safety

Assemblywoman Jean-Pierre helped pass a new law to prevent domestic violence abusers from accessing firearms (Ch. 60 of 2018)



"Domestic abuse victims deserve to live in a world where they don't fear for their lives at the hands of abusers. This legislation ensures they are protected and holds criminals accountable for their terrible acts."

- Assemblywoman Kimberly Jean-Pierre

Assemblywoman Kimberly Jean-Pierre | 640 W. Montauk Highway | Lindenhurst, NY 11757 | 631-957-2087 | JeanPierreK@nyassembly.gov